A0O00 6 78S

b . o - ! 1.CONTRACTID CODE - PAGE OF PAGES
- AMENDMENT OF SOLICIT ATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT : 1 3
(\;. 2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (i applicable)
0002 06/02/94 ED0000-4031-0144 dn
6. ISSUED BY CODE ISSUE? 7. ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item 6) COoDE l ADMINI
US ARMY ENGR DIST NEW ORLEANS US ARMY ENGR DIST, NEW ORLEANS
PO BOX 60267 ATTH CELMN-CT
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267 PO BOX 60267
NEW ORLEANS LA 70160-0267
sheils W. Enclade SC1(504) 862-1514
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACT! OR (No., strest, county, State and ZIF Cods) 0q | A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
DACW29-94-B-0047
X
9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
05/03/94
10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13}
CODE OMRGB | FACILITY CODE
f"« ) . 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOIJCITATIONS

L - . aciied for receipt of Offers [] 1s extended, [ ] is not exiended.
b ] Oﬂetamstankmwtedgeraoeimofﬂusmnmmpnonomhouranddmspeaﬁedmmesoﬁcmﬂonorasamended ‘by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By m letter or Iale%am nciudes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG-
MENT TO BE AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT

INREJECHONOFYOUROFFER i by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer aiready submitled, such change may be made by telegram or
letter, pmﬂdeduohﬁegmnwbﬂumakesmeranoemmesoﬁumﬂonmdmsmmmandlsmaivedpnortomeopmﬁnghouranddatespedﬁed

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (if required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

) |ATHIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B.THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation dats, stc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43,103 (b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

4 D. OTHER{Spacify type of modification and autharity)
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [] Is not, []is required to sign this document and return copies to the issuing office.
14. DES(;R!PTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headi ‘ mcluging sokicitati bject matter where feasibile.)

PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS COVERING LAKE PONTCHARTRAIN, LA AND VICINITY,
HIGH LEVEL PLAN, LONDON AVENUE OUTFALL CANAL, PARALLEL PROTECTION,
MNIRABEAU AVE. TO ROBERT E. LEE BLVD., WEST BANK; MIRABEAU AVE. TO LEON
C. SIMON BLVD., EAST BANK FLOODWALL, ORLEANS PARISH, LA, ARE HEREBY
AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:
BID OPENING DATE
8ID OPENING DATE AND TIME OF 8 JUNE 1994 HAS BEEN CHANGED AND WILL NOW
OPEN ON 15 ME 1994, 2:00 P.M., LOCAL TIME AT PLACE OF BID OPENING. ’
Except as provided hersin, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as herstofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNE R (Type or print) ; 18A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typs or print)
158, CO CTORIGFFY 15C. DATE SIGNED | 16B. UNITED STATES TCA 16C. DATE SIGNED
— BY
(Signature of person authorizad to sign) (Signaturs of Contracting Officer)
NSN 7540~01-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prascribed by GSA

30-105 FAR (48 CFR) 53,243




SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-94-B-0047
AMENDMENT NO. 0002
PAGE 2 OF 3

AMENDMENT NO. 0001

Please make the follow1ng changes to Amendment No. 0001 issued
26 May 1994:

1. Page 4 of 6. Delete item 2a under the heading "DRAWINGS" in
its entirety and substitute the following:

a. Drawing (Dwg.) No. 6 of 73, File No. H-4-40295. 1In the
table entitled “EXISTING FACILITIES", add "(H@l)" after "NA" in
the "DISPOSITION" column for item FL—432.

2. Page 5 of 6. Delete item 2c under the heading "DRAWINGS" in
its entirety and substitute the following:

7 i -4 - . In the detail
entltled "SHEET PILE SPLICE AT TC-1 ST-1 & DT-1", change "“STA.
100+42»WB/L FOR TC-1" to "STA. 100+47 WB/L FOR TC-l"; "STA. 101+27
WB/L FOR ST-1 & DT-1" to "STA. 101+34 WB/L FOR ST-1 & DT-1"; "“STA.
100+58 WB/L FOR TC-1" to “STA. 100+52 WB/L FOR TC-1"; and "STA.
100+51 WB/L FOR ST-1 & DT-1" to "STA. 101+55 WB/L FOR ST-1 & DT-1".

N C -~ V. S

1. Page C2G-9, Paragraph C2G-9.7.1. Delete paragraph C2G-9.7.1
in its entirety and substitute the following revised paragraph:

"C2G-9.7.1 Scope. The Contractor is advised that the
Orleans Levee District will retain an independent testing
laboratory to monitor vibrations during the pile driving
operations. If more than one pile driving rig is in operation at
anytime, each rig will be independently monitored. Vibration
monitoring during the Contractor's other operations may be done at
the discretion of the Orleans lLevee District.

2. Page C2G-9, Paragraph C2G-9.,8.1. Delete paragraph €2G-9.8.1
in its entirety and substitute the following revised paragraph:

¥C2G-9.8.1 Scope. The Contractor is advised that the
Orleans Levee District will conduct an independent preconstruction
survey of residential properties prior to the commencement of work.".

SECTION H - SPECIAL CLAUSES
1. Ppage H-32, Paragraph H-32g. Delete paragraph H-32g in its
‘entirety and substitute the following revised paragraph:

'"g. The Contractor is advised that the Orleans Levee
District will conduct an independent preconstruction survey of
residential properties prior to the commencement of work.".




iy

SOLICITATION NO. DACW29-94-B-0047

AMENDMENT NO. 0002
PAGE 3 OF 3

2. Ppage H-32, Paragraph H~32h. Delete paragraph H-32h in its
: entirety and substitute the following revised paragraph:

*h. The Contractor is advised that the Orleans Levee

- District will retain an independent testing laboratory to monitor
- vibrations during the pile driving operations. If more than one

- pile driving rig is in operation at any time, each rig will be

- independently monitored. Vibration monitoring during the

- Contractor's other operations may be done at the discretion of the
- Orleans lLevee District.

3. Page H~1, Paragraph H-2 a., 4th line, add "$2,195.00".




